
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2502
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015
QUESTION CONCEPT OF NLCPR
Chaudhury Shri Jitendra

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the concept of Non Lapsable Central Pool of Resources in the new regime of "Niti Aayog" ;

(b) whether the Government proposes to devise new strategy of effective mechanism to and facilitate proper planning, faster approval and speedy implementation of schemes for the NER ;

(c) if so, the details thereof ;

(d) whether the Government proposes to constitute a Consultative Committee in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH )

(a) Under the new regime of Niti Aayog there is no change in the concept of the scheme of Non Lapsable Central Pool of Resources (
NLCPR) implemented through Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Does not arise.
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